

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM FOR THE CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS CITY COUNCIL REGARDING THE DRIPPING SPRINGS COMMUNITY MISSIONS HOME IN A MONTH LOCATED AT 221 RAMIREZ LANE, DRIPPING SPRINGS, TEXAS AUGUST 15 – OCTOBER 10, 2021, 9:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M.

The City of Dripping Springs City Council may participate the Dripping Springs Community Missions Home in a Month project located at 221 Ramirez Lane, Dripping Springs, Texas. The City Council may participate and be present from 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. on the following dates:

- August 15, 2021
- August 21 22, 2021
- August 28 29, 2021
- September 25 26, 2021
- October 2 3, 2021
- October 10, 2021

A quorum of the City Council may be present, and no action will be taken. The purpose of attendance of a quorum of the City Council is to assist with the nonprofit project: "Home in a Month".

Certification

I hereby certify the above notice of a quorum was posted at City of Dripping Springs City Hall and on the City's website on August 12, 2021, at 10:15 a.m.



maria 1 unnin

Andrea Cunningham, City Secretary